
PAGE I OF
" MODIFICATION OF INTERAGENCY AGREEMENT 1 2

1. INTERAGENCY AGREEMENT NO. F2. MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. PROJECT/REQUISITION NO.
NRC-08-92-372 M034 October 1, 2005 OIP-92-372

5. ISSUED BY 6. AGENCY PERFORMING SERVICE
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission US DEPARTMENT OF THE STATE
Div. of Contracts
Attn: Contract Management Branch No. 1
Mail Stop T-7-1-2 Office of Language Services
Washington, DC 20555 Room 2122A
Ms. Brenda Sprague, Director Washington DC 20520-2204

7. PROJECT TITLE

NRC/DOS Interpreters

8. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
27G-40-401-550 R2001 253A 1/21093 DEOBLIGATE: $83.00

9. DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION

The purpose of this modification is to deobligate fiscal year 2001 unexpended funds in the amount of $83.00 from
the interagency agreement; change the status of the agreement from closed to active status since it was closed
out by mistake on March 31, 2006, and to extend the period of performance retroactive from October 1, 2005 through
September 30, 2007. (See page 2 for details.)

Except as provided herin, all other terms and conditions of the agreement remain in full force and effect.
10. SIGNATURE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN DATE 1 SIGN&•rURE (F PERSOA ý`IOORIZED TO DATE

11. TYPE NAME & TITLE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN1?ENM TTEOER5 AHRIDTOSG

_/Contrac ng Of faer

j vrLI4ILE - OErMJ
SUNSI REVIEW COMPLETE AUM U/U



NRC-08-92-372
Modification No. 34
Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to (1) Reinstate the agreement to active status, as it was
erroneously closed out via letters dated March 31, 2006; 2) Extend the period of performance of
the interagency agreement through September 30, 2007, to provide for continued services; and
deobligate fiscal year 2002 funds in the amount of $83.00 under Job Code R2001, hereby
decreasing the net total funds obligated under this agreement by $83.00 from $1,846,346.00 to
$1,846,263.00. Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made to this agreement:

1. Article Il - Period of Performance, the first sentence is revised to read as follows:

"The period of this Interagency Agreement shall be from March 1, 2990 through
September 30, 2007."

2. Article V - Obligation of Funds and Estimated Amount, second sentence, is deleted in its
entirety and the following is substituted in lieu thereof:

'The amount presently obligated under this Agreement is $1,846,263.00."

A summary of the obligations on this Interagency Agreement, from the award date through the
date of this action, is given below:

Total FY90 Obligation Amount: $103,000
Total FY91 Obligation Amount: $112,000
Total FY92 Obligation Amount: $131,000
Total FY92 Deobligation Amount: ($25,159)
Total FY93 Obligation Amount: $279,927
Total FY94 Obligation Amount: $200,000
Total FY95 Obligation Amount: $200,000
Total FY96 Obligation Amount: $200,000
Total FY97 Obligation Amount: $ 75,000
Total FY97 Deobligation Amount: ($10,000)
Total FY98 Obligation Amount: $302,500
Total FY98 Deobligation Amount: ($43,055)
Total FY99 Obligation Amount: $ 70,000
Total FY99 Deobligation Amount: ($55,930)
Total FY00 Obligation Amount: $145,000
Total FY01 Obligation Amount: $ -0-
Total FY02 Obligation Amount: $ 73,000
Total FY02 Deobligation Amount: ($ 83)
Total FY03 Obligation Amount $ 15,000
Total FY03 Deobligation Amount: ( $937)
Total FY04 Obligation Amount: $ 10,000
Total FY05 Obligation Amount: $ 65,000

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations: $1,846,283

This modification deobligates FY2002 funds in the amount of $83.00.

All other terms and conditions of this Interagency Agreement remain unchanged.


